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PROJECT SUMMARY

2101 Washington Avenue is a proposed 199,274 sf mixed-use development featuring two ground
floor commercial spaces fronting on Washington Avenue, a residential lobby, underground parking,

bike storage, 256 upper level apartments, an amenity space, green roofs, and roof deck.

Occupying the full length of the parcel between 21st and 22nd Street, 2101 Washington Avenue
will introduce density and commercial activity to a site formerly occupied by a vacant factory. While
the project has been designed to compliment the commercial and residential character of the
neighborhood, the principal facades reference the materiality and scale of the former factory of

reddish brick embellished with cast stone.

The permeable pedestrian path and landscaped courtyard between the mixed use building and
adjacent townhomes provides a public space that activates the streetscape and fosters a relationship

between this property and those surrounding it.
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|:| Proposed Zoning Change
0 Area of Corrective Zoning
0 Area of Zoning to Advance the Plan

Corrective Zoning

Location Existing Zoning Proposed Zoning Reason for Rezoning
A. Various residential areas RM-1; CMX-2; ICMX RSA-5 Preserve existing single-family housing
B. Residential areas along major arterials Various residential/commercial | RM-1; CMX-1 Match existing multi-family housing

Zoning to Advance the Plan

Location

Proposed Zoning
IRMX; CMX-3

Existing Zoning Reason for Rezoning

[-2; ICMX Reposition former industrial sites for mixed-use

development

F. Washington Avenue, west of Broad St
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RSA-5

Min. Lot Width: 50 ft.
Min. Lot Area: 5,000 sq. ft.
Min. Open Area: 70%
Min. Front Setback: 25 ft.
Min. Side Yard Width:

Detached 7-10 ft.
Semi-Detached 25 ft.
Min. Rear Yard Depth: 25 ft.
Max. Height 38 ft.

ICMX

Max. Occupied Area 100%
Min. Front Yard Depth: 0 ft.
Min. Side Yard Width: 8 ft.
Min. Rear Yard Depth: 8 ft.
Max. Height: 60 ft.
Max. Floor Area: 500%

CMX-1 Occupied Area, Building
Dimensions, and Height are

based on the requirements

of adjacent residential zoning
districts in order to match the
neighborhood surroundings.

Max. Occupied Area
Lot: Intermediate
Lot: Corner

Min. Front Yard Depth:

Min. Side Yard Width:
Min. Rear Yard Depth:
Max. Height:

Max. Floor Area:

75%
80%

0 ft.
0 ft.
0 ft.
60 ft.
500%

Max. Occupied Area 100%
Min. Front Yard Depth: 0 ft.
Min. Side Yard Width: 6 ft.
Min. Rear Yard Depth: 8 ft.
Max. Height:

If abutting a residential

or SP-PO District: 60 ft.
Otherwise: No Limit
Max. Floor Area Ratio: 500%

CMX-3

Max. Occupied Area
Lot: Intermediate
Lot: Corner

Min. Side Yard Width:
8 ft. if used for buildings
containing dwelling units

75%
80%

Max. Floor Area:
500%; up to an additional
300% with bonuses
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Zoning to Advance the Plan

Location

F. Washington Avenue, west of Broad St

Existing Zoning
[-2; ICMX

Proposed Zoning
IRMX; CMX-3

Reason for Rezoning

Reposition former industrial sites for mixed-use
development
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2122 KIMBALL ST

ON - (40) SFD

- (3) BR/ (2) FULL (2) HALF BATHS
+ 3,540 GFA

+ (2) CAR PARKING

2201 WASHINGTON AVENUE

+ (21) SFD
- (3) BR / (2) FULL (2) HALF BATHS
- 3,560 GFA
- (2) CAR PARKING

*BLDG A
- 3,110 SF COMMERCIAL
- (38) UNITS

+BLDG B
- 4,840 SF COMMERCIAL NS
oW
- (51) UNITS Y\\So

« (22) PARKING SPACES
« LOADING DOCK
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ZONING NOTES

I. THIS PLAN REFERENCES:
A SURVEY PREPARED BY:

ENTITLED:

DATED:

B. SUBDIVISION PLAN BY:

ENTITLED:
DATE: 05/07/2019
LAST REVISED:
2. OWNER:
3. APPLICANT:
4. PROJECT LOCATION:
5. ZONING:

A. ZONING DISTRICT:

). OVERLAYS:

AMBRIC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
100 PINE STREET
COLWYN, PA 19023

"TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PLAN"

GUY ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC

2101 WASHINGTON AVE

CITY & COUNCIL OF PHILADELPHIA, 30TH WARD
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
05/07/2019

AMBRIC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

100 PINE STREET

COLWYN, PA 19023

"TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PLAN AND SUBDIVISION PLAN"
GUY ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC

2101 WASHINGTON AVE

CITY & COUNCIL OF PHILADELPHIA, 30TH WARD
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

06/19/18

2101 WASHINGTON AVENUE LL, 2101 WASHINGTON TH LLC
1936 WASHINGTON AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19146

2101 WASHINGTON AVENUE, LLC
1936 WASHINGTON AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19146

2101 WASHINGTON AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19146

(MEDIUM INDUSTRIAL)

a. CTR- CENTER CITY OVERLAY DISTRICT- RESIDENTIAL PARKING CONTROL AREA- N/A

b. CTR- CENTER CITY OVERLAY DISTRICT- CENTER CITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT CONTROL AREA- N/A

c. WWA- WEST WASHINGTON AVENUE OVERLAY DISTRICT- N/A

EXISTING USE:
ALLOWED USE:
PROPOSED USE:

VACANT

MULTI-FAMILY AND RETAIL USES ARE NOT PERMITTED

MIXED-USE (COMMERCIAL USE= 34,988 SF, RESIDENTIAL USE: 256 UNITS )
TOTAL GFA= 199,274 SF

DESCRIPTION 12 IRMX
REQUIRED REQUIRED REQUIRED PROPOSED
LOT AREA N/A N/A 54,508.7 SF
MAX. OCCUPIED AREA (% OF LOT) 100% 80% 78 % (42,691 SF)
MIN. FRONT YARD DEPTH (FT) 0[N 0[N 0FT

MIN. SIDE YARD WIDTH, EACH (FT) 6 IF USED [3] 0[N OFT

MIN. REAR YARD DEPTH (FT) 8 IF USED [3] 0[N 14.7 FT

MAX. HEIGHT (FT) NO LIMIT 60 [21[3] 72FT

MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) (% OF LOT AREA) 500 500 366 %

2019.12.24

[ITWHERE THE LOT ABUTS A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, FRONT YARDS, SIDE YARDS, AND REAR YARDS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE LOT ON THE SIDES ABUTTING THE RESIDENTIAL
DISTRICTS. THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR THOSE YARDS SHALL BE EITHER THOSE FOR THE INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, OR THOSE FOR THE RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT ON THE ABUTTING
SIDE, WHICHEVER IS LARGER.

[2] IN THE IRMX DISTRICT, FOR ANY LOT FRONTAGE FACING A STREET 35 FT. OR LESS IN WIDTH, THE FIRST 8 FT. OF LOT DEPTH SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 38 FT.
AND THE SECOND 8 FT. OF LOT DEPTH SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 60 FT.

[3] IN THE IRMX DISTRICT, IF AN INDUSTRIAL USE ACCOUNTS FOR A FLOOR AREA EQUAL TO AT LEAST 50% OF THE GROUND FLOOR AREA, THE PROPERTY MAY EXCEED THE MAXIMUM
OCCUPIED AREA SET FORTH IN THE TABLE OR THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT SET FORTH IN THE TABLE, BUT NOT BOTH, AS FOLLOWS:

A. THE MAXIMUM OCCUPIED AREA AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE LOT SHALL BE 85 PERCENT FOR INTERMEDIATE LOTS AND 90 PERCENT FOR CORNER LOTS; OR
B. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT SHALL BE 72 FT., SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH TABLE NOTE [4], ABOVE, AND SUBJECT TO A MAXIMUM OCCUPIED AREA AS A PERCENTAGE

OF THE LOT OF 50% FOR INTERMEDIATE LOTS AND 55% FOR CORNER LOTS FOR THOSE PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING ABOVE 60 FT. IN HEIGHT.

PARKING & LOADING 1-2 IRMX

MIN. PARKING SPACES:

REQUIRED REQUIRED PROPOSED

e  MULTI-FAMILY USE
e COMMERCIAL USE
e TOTAL

(128 SPACES) 172 UNITS (80 SPACES)3/IOUNITS 120 SPACES
33 SPACES 0 SPACES 0 SPACES
161 SPACES 80 SPACES 120 SPACES[4] (V)

[4] THE PROPOSED (120) SPACES CONTAINS (6) ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE AND (6) ELECTRIC SPACES, LOCATED AT THE PARKING GARAGE LEVEL.

e  MAX PARKING CURB CUT 24 FT 39.67 FT

MIN. LOADING SPACES:

e LOADING REQUIREMENT 7 SPACES 2 SPACES | SPACES (V)

MIN. BICYCLE PARKING SPACES:

e MULTI-FAMILY USE:
e COMMERCIAL USE:

(86 SPACES) I/3 UNITS
(4 SPACES)  1/10,000 SF

(88 SPACES )1/3 UNITS 88 SPACES
(4 SPACES) 1/10,000 SF 4 SPACES

LANDSCAPE

MIN. STREET TREES

e TOTAL 90 SPACES 92 SPACES 92 SPACES¥
¥  BICYCLE SPACES LOCATED A THE PARKING GARAGE LEVEL.
a. 2IST STREET 5 TREES (157 LF/ 35 LF/TREE) 3 TREES [5]
b. 22ND STREET 5 TREES (157 LF/ 35 LF/TREE) 4 TREES [5]
c. WASHINGTON AVE 'l TREES (385 LF/35 LF/TREE) I'l TREES [5]

[5] STREET TREES ARE SHOWN FOR CONCEPT PURPOSES ONLY, AND WILL COMPLY WITH THE PHILADELPHIA ZONING CODE CHAPTER 14-705 (2), AND THE

PHILADELPHIA STREETS DEPARTMENT COMPLETE STREETS REQUIREMENTS, WHICH MAY RESULT IN A TREE REDUCTION.

(V) VARIANCE

6.
7.

12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.

MASER CONSULTING, P.A.'S BUSINESS PRIVILEGE NUMBER IS 305518.

ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA,
PHILADELPHIA WATER DEPARTMENT (PWD), ZONING REQUIREMENTS, AND PHILADELPHIA STREETS DEPARTMENT AS PER THE PHILADELPHIA CODE.

ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON CITY OF PHILADELPHIA DATUM. LOT DIMENSIONS & EASEMENT DIMENSIONS ARE BASED ON PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
STANDARDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ATTENTION IS CALLED TO THE ZONING REQUIREMENTS IN THE PHILADELPHIA CODE AS AMENDED.
PWD ERSA #: FY19-WASH-5218-01

THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN ZONE X (UNSHADED) - AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN, AS SHOWN
ON THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA,
PANEL 183 OF 230 COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 4207570183G, AND LAST REVISED JANUARY 17, 2007.

ACCESSIBLE SPACES INCLUDING VAN ACCESSIBLE SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF PHILADELPHIA ZONING CODE REQUIREMENTS, SECTION 14-802(5).
ALL PLANTINGS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PHILADELPHIA CITY PLANNING COMMISSION (P.C.P.C.) AND PWD GUIDELINES.

TRASH PICK-UP WILL BE VIA PRIVATE COLLECTION.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR BUILDING FOOTPRINT DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS.

ALL FENCING MUST BE 50% OPAQUE OR LESS, IF USED.

BUILDING AND SITE DEMOLITION MUST COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA DEMO PERMIT APPLICATION AND GUIDELINES. THE APPLICANT
MUST APPLY AND OBTAIN A DEMOLITION PERMIT.

THIS PLAN IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

2101 WASHINGTON AVE | MUB
ZONING NOTES
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